

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11703 OF 2014  
Santosh Sitaram Mhatre  
vs.  
Smt. Sitabai R. Raut and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
memorandum of Coram,  
appearance, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or  
Judge's orders.

Mr. Sachin Chavan for the Petitioner.  
Ms Reshma Ranadive i/b M/s. A.S. Dayal & Associates for  
Respondent Nos.5 and 6.  
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.9 to 13.

**CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.**  
**DATE : 2 FEBRUARY , 2015**

**P.C. :-**

1] Learned counsel for the petitioner assures this Court that the petitioner shall take steps to serve the contesting respondent Nos.1 to 3 within a period of two weeks from today and thereafter file an affidavit of service to that effect. In case, no steps are taken or service is not effected within a period of two weeks from today, then the *status quo* granted on 6 January 2015 shall stand vacated.

3] Place the matter on 17 February 2015. Till the next date, *status quo* granted earlier to continue.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**