

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CIVIL APPLICATION NO.958 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11703 OF 2014
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11703 OF 2014***

Santosh Sitaram Mhatre .. Applicant/Petitioner
Vs.
Smt. Sitabai Ramchandra Raut & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Sachin Chavan for the applicant/petitioner.
Ms.Teja Katadare for the respondent nos.1 to 3.
Ms.Reshma Ranadive i/by M/s.A.S. Dayal & Associates for the
respondent nos.5 & 6.
Mr.Sujay H.Gangal for the respondent no.8.

***CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 9th January 2018***

P.C.:

. By this civil application, the applicant seeks to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1 i.e. Smt. Sitabai Ramchandra Raut on record. Civil application is filed within time. No affidavit-in-reply is filed by the respondents.

2. For the reasons recorded in the civil application, civil application is made absolute in terms of prayer clause (a). Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today. Amended copy of the writ petition to be served upon the respondents within one week from the date of carrying out amendment. No order as to costs.

3. Place the writ petition on board for 'Admission' on 6th February 2018. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.