

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11703 OF 2014

Santosh Sitaram Mhatre .. Petitioner
Vs.
Sitabai Ramchandra Raut (since deceased)
1a. Prakash Ramchandra Raut & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Sachin Chavan for the petitioner.
Ms.Teja Katdare for the respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr.Firdosh Pooniwalla a/w Ms.Reshma Ranadive i/by M/s.A.S. Dayal
& Associates for the respondent nos.5 & 6.
Mr.Ravi Shinde i/by Mr.S.H. Gangat for the respondent no.8.
Ms.K.N. Solunke, AGP for the respondent nos.9 to 13.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 28th February 2018

P.C.:

. A perusal of the prayer indicates that no relief is sought against the respondent nos.5 and 6. It is thus clarified that the interim order dated 6th January 2015 is not passed against the respondent nos.5 and 6.

2. Place the writ petition on board on 12th March 2018. Ad-interim order against the other respondents to continue till next date.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.