

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11703 OF 2014

Santosh Sitaram Mhatre .. Petitioner
Vs.
Sitabai Ramchandra Raut & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Sachin Chavan for the petitioner.

Mrs.Teja Katadare for the respondent nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Firdosh Pooniwalla a/w Mr.Rishit Badiani and Ms.Reshma Ranadive i/by M/s.A.S. Dayal & Associates for the respondent nos.5 & 6.

Mr.S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for the respondent nos.9 to 13-State.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 12th March 2018

P.C.:

. Rule. Mrs.Katadare, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1 to 3 waives service. Mr.Pooniwalla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.5 and 6 waives service. Learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos.9 to 13 waives service.

2. There shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) against the respondents excluding the respondent nos.5 and 6.

3. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed within four weeks from today and a copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of affidavit-in-reply and a copy thereof shall be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.