

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11703 OF 2014

Shri. Santosh Sitaram Mhatre ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Sitabai Ramchandra Raut And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin Chavan for the Petitioner.

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia, AGP for the Respondent No. 9 to 13 / State.

Ms. Priti Ratish Tare for Respondent No. 1A, 2 & 3.

Mr. Sujay H. Gangal A/W Mr. Harshal N. Mule for the  
Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

As a Last Chance, stand over to 08/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**