

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11703 OF 2014

Santosh Sitaram Mhatre ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sitabai Ramchandra Raut
(Since deceased through legal heirs)
and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3137 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 11703 OF 2014**

Mr. Sachin Chavan i/by Aryavrat Dube for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Sugdare a/w Reshma Ranadive i/by A.S. Dayal & Associates for the respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP, for the State – Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sujay H. Gangal a/w H.N. Mule for respondent No.8.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the respondent No.2, returnable on **22 July 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)